GARDEN OF ENGLAND
INTERNATIONAL SHOW
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2 NRHA/BR Shows
4 AQHA Shows (2 x SPLIT/COMBINED)

Garden of England Versatility Ranch Horse, NSBA & Small Fry Classes
AT
BODIAM INTERNATIONAL ARENA
COURT LODGE FARM, BODIAM, EAST SUSSEX, TN32 5U)J
ON
WEDNESDAY 13™ — SUNDAY 17™ JULY 2016

JUDGES
WEDNESDAY - FRIDAY RICK & MAJ-BRITT LEMAY (SWE)
SATURDAY - SUNDAY CARL & KAREN MCCUISTION (USA)

OVER £18,000.00 IN ADDED PRIZE MONEY
4 NRHA Lawson Bronze Trophies, 4 NRHA Morrison Bronze Trophies
4 NRHA Pewter Trophies, Plaques for all other NRHA Classes

Hi Point Awards for Open /Amateur /Youth/Novice Amateur/Novice Youth
Longe Line and Small Fry Circuit award trophies and sashes
Ranch Riding Circuit awards, Buckles, sashes and prize money

Secretary: Jane Muir, Garden of England, 7 Whitehall Way, Sellindge, Kent TN25 6ET

Tel/Fax: 01303 814879 Email: GOECircuit@aol.com
DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOWGROUND CAN BE FOUND ON OUR WEBSITE

www.gardenofenglandcircuit.co.uk

PLEASE KEEP A CHECK ON THE WEBSITE AND JOIN OUR FACEBOOK GROUP: GARDEN OF ENGLAND CIRCUIT

NEITHER AQHA ,NRHA, BR, NSBA, GARDEN OF ENGLAND CIRCUIT, STERNBERG FARMS OR STERLING QUARTER HORSES ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY FOR THEFT.
NOR DO THEY ASSUME OR ACCEPT DUTY OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAFETY AT THIS SHOW IN REGARD TO PARTICIPANTS OR ANY OTHER THIRD PARTIES,
OR FOR THE HORSES OR OTHER PROPERTY THEREOF.



AQHA Classes. Entry Fees: Split‘Combined Show 1&2 £25 Youth £18 Entry Split/Combined Show 3&4 £25 Youth £18

Day fees will come into force after 4 classes entered in each division - Novice, Amateur & Youth is Horse/rider combination, Open is
horse only (any rider). Copies of the horses AQHA registration certificate and the exhibitor's membership card must be sent to the secretary.
www.aqha.com

NSBA Classes Entry Fee £30. Exhibitors and owners have to be NSBA members, membership can be purchased at the show. Horses must be
registered with an NSBA recognised Breed Society and payout is added money plus 55% entry fee as per NSBA payout schedule. See NSBA
website for further details of their rule book www.nsba.com

NRHA Classes Entry fees Open/Non Pro £200, Intermediate Open/Non Pro £120, Limited Open £60,
Snaffle Bit/Limited Non Pro/ Novice Horse £30, Rookie Pr/, Rookie L1/L2 £20, Youth £7, . Copies of the horse’s NRHA Competition
Licence and the Owner’s and Exhibitor's membership cards must be sent to the secretary. www.nrha.com

BRITISH REINING Classes Entry fees Green As Grass & Youth £10, Rookie £15, All others £20. BR Classes will run concurrent with the
equivalent NRHA Class where applicable. Horses must have either a BR or NRHA Competition Licence and owners and riders must be paid up
members of British Reining. www.britishreining.co.uk

GOE VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE Entry Fee £10. Hi point (must enter all 4 classes) open to all Versatility Trail, Versatility Reining,
Versatility Ranch Riding, Versatility Conformation. 1st place £75 Buckle & Sash 2 Plaque £50 Rug & Sash 31 Place 25 Sash 4! Place £15
Sash

SMALL FRY. Entry Fees £10 Any youth, on any horse or pony, that has not earned points in affiliated classes. Horses may be led, please will
handlers dress suitably. May be split in age groups if sufficient entries. Special rosettes and awards.

GOE Trail paid Warm Up Entry Fee £10 Trail Obstacles will be set and each entry will have 10 minutes to have sole use of the obtacles.

GOE Any Horse/Rider Class Entry Fee £10 This is a class that will be judged under normal NRHA rules . There are no restrictions on
membership or eligibility it is open to any horse registered in the show. Please be dressed correctly for showing.

STABLING. To secure your stable reservation send payment of £90 by 1st July with your entry form. Stables include straw bedding. If other
bedding is required, exhibitors may bring their own or purchase shavings on showground. If you wish to be stabled with a trainer or friend please
show this on the entry form and we will do our best to comply. Stabling will be available from Midday Tuesday 12th July. Early arrivals need to
contact the secretary in advance for availability at GOECircuit@aol.com Early arrival fee £25 per horse.

ELECTRICITY £60 There are limited electrical points available and will be allocated on a first paid first served basis.

VIDEO FEE RH Video, a professional company, will be filming all classes. This is mandatory and charged at £20 per horse -all your classes will
be filmed and the USB stick should be available for you to collect before you leave the showground or will be posted to you. Please bring your
Garden of England stick with you if you have one from previous shows. If you have been given one and do not bring it there will be a charge for
another one.

CLASS ENTRIES Once a Reining Draw has been posted any scratches will not have their entry fees refunded. Any entry after a class is posted
will be charged a £10 admin fee.

AQHA HI POINT Must enter a minimum of 4 AQHA classes in that division per show and must enter halter no restriction of categories. Open is on
horse regardless of exhibitor and Amateur and Youth on Horse/Exhibitor combination. Points will be as per AQHA All around accumulated over the
4 shows. In cases of a tie Tiebreak judge will be show 4 judge.

DAILY START TIMES Will be posted at the Show Office we reserve the right to change the running order of the classes where necessary.
Details of any changes will be posted at the show office.

ACCOMMODATION For information on local accommodation please check our website for details.

ONSITE CAFETERIA With an excellent selection of home-cooked meals and snacks. There will be a BBQ on Saturday night tickets can be pre-
purchased on arrival.

EUROPEAN Competitors — Please check website before making arrangements to enter the UK. Documentation and ferry details will be posted
on the Shipping page. Please bring your horse’s passport and health papers to the secretary’s office on arrival.

Please assist the smooth running of the show by ensuring that copies of relevant registration documents, competition licences and exhibitor's
member cards are given to the Secretary in advance of the Show. You are requested to enter a minimum of one class in advance of the show
and send all required paperwork to allow us to enter details of horse and rider in the computer. Payment for additional classes entered on the day
can be made by UK Cheque or cash in £ Sterling or Euros. Any fees not paid by the end of the show will have a 20% Admin fee added to them.

PAYMENT can be made in advance by Paypal, BACS or International Bank Transfer - account details on the entry form, please show your name
as a reference. Please be sure to post, fax or email supporting paperwork to the secretary. GOECircuit@aol.com

DOGS ARE WELCOME BUT MUST BE KEPT UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES AND PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG. IF YOUR
DOG HAS BEEN KNOWN TO BE AGGRESSIVE PLEASE MUZZLE IT WHEN OUT AND ABOUT ON THE SHOW GROUND.



Wednesday July 13
1 9005 GOE
2 9001 GOE

Trail Paid Warm Up
Any Horse/Any Rider P 6

Classes start not before Noon

3

8702

BR

Green As Grass P 13

Classes 4-5 will run concurrently P 5

4
5

2930
2960

NRHA
NRHA

Snaffle Bit Open Jackpot
Snaffle Bit Non Pro Jackpot

Classes 6-8 will run concurrently P 11

6
7
8

5300
5310
8703

NRHA
NRHA
BR

Rookie L1 Jackpot
Rookie L2 $150
Rookie

Classes 9-10 will run concurrently P 1

9
10

1350
8801

NRHA
BR

Rookie Professional $150
Rookie Professional

Classes 11-14 will run concurrently P 4

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21

3200
8707
3100
8708

143100
143200
236000
436000
136000

1750
1850

NRHA
BR
NRHA
BR

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

NRHA
NRHA

Youth 14-18 Jackpot
Youth 14-18

Youth 13 & Under Jackpot
Youth 13 & Under

Jr Horse Ranch Riding P 3
Sr Horse Ranch Riding P 3
Amateur Western Riding P 1
Youth Western Riding P 1
All Ages Western Riding P 1

L2 Nov Horse Open $250 P 2
L2 Nov Horse Non Pro $250 P 2

Thursday July 14

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

138004
238002
438002
238000
438000
138000
9104

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
GOE

L1 Green Trail

L1 Nov Am Trail

L1 Nov Yth Tralil
Amateur Trail

Youth Trail

All Ages Trail
Versatility Ranch Trail

Classes 29-30 will run concurrently P 7

29
30

1301
8802

NRHA
BR

Limited Open Pewter $500
Limited Open

Classes 31-32 will run concurrently P 7

31
32

33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48

1600
8704

434002
434000

144004
144000
444002
444000
244002
244000
252002
452002
252000
452000

234002
9101

443002
243002

NRHA
BR

AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
GOE

AQHA
AQHA

Limited Non Pro Pewter $250
Limited Non Pro

L1 Nov Yth Reining P 5
Youth Reining P 4

L1 Green Hunter Under Saddle
All Ages Hunter Under Saddle

L1 Nov Yth Hunter Under Saddle
Youth Hunter Under Saddle

L1 Nov Am Hunter Under Saddle
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
L1 Nov Am Huntseat Equitation
L1 Nov Yth Huntseat Equitation
Amateur Huntseat Equitation
Youth Huntseat Equitation

L1 Nov Am Reining P 11
Versatility Ranch Reining
L1 Nov Yth Ranch Riding P 3
L1 Nov Am Ranch Riding P 3



Friday July 15

49
50
51
52
53
56
57
58
59
60

63
64
65
66
67
70
"1

72
73
74
77
78
79
80
81

84
85
86
87
88
91
92
93
94
95
98
99

103100
103200
103300
103400
173000
203100
203200
203300
203400
273000

107400
107500
107600
107700
177000
207400
207500

207600
207700
277000
407400
407500
407600
407700
477000

105400
106500
105600
105700
175000
205400
205500
205600
205700
275000
405400
405500

100 405600

101

405700

102 475000

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

Yearling Stallions

Two Year Old Stallions

Three Year Old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Performance Stallions

Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur Two Year Old Stallions
Amateur Three Year Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions

Amateur Performance Stallions

Yearling Geldings

2 Year Old Geldings

3 Year Old Geldings

Aged Geldings

Performance Geldings

Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur Two Year Old Geldings
Amateur Three Year Old Geldings

Amateur Aged Geldings
Amateur Performance Geldings
Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth Two Year Old Geldings
Youth Three Year Old Geldings
Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings

Yearling Mares

Two Year Old Mares

Three Year Old Mares

Aged Mares

Performance Mares

Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur Two Year Old Mares
Amateur Three Year Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares
Amateur Performance Mares
Youth Yearling Mares

Youth Two Year Old Mares
Youth Three Year Old Mares
Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Mares

Friday July 15
105 9102

106
107
108
109
110

212002
412002
212000
412000
8200

111 9004

112
113

134000
234000

114
115
116
117
118

119

142004
442002
442000
142000
242002

242000

120
121
122
123
124

440002
240002
440000
240000
8203

125
126
127

9103
443000
243000

GOE

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
GOE

GOE

AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
GOE

GOE

AQHA
AQHA

Versatility Ranch Conformation

L1 Nov Am Showmanship
L1 Nov Yth Showmanship
Amateur Showmanship
Youth Showmanship
Small Fry Showmanship

2/3 Year Old Longe Line

All Ages Reining P 6
Amateur Reining P 6

L1 Green Western Pleasure
L1 Nov Yth Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure

All Ages Western Pleasure

L1 Nov Am Western Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure

L1 Nov Yth Western Horsemanship
L1 Nov Am Western Horsemanship
Youth Western Horsemanship
Amateur Western Horsemanship
Small Fry Walk Jog Horsemanship

Versatility Ranch Riding

Youth Ranch Riding P 4
Amateur Ranch Riding P 4

Classes 128-131 will run concurrently P 6

128 1500
129 8705
130 1400
131 8706

NRHA
BR
NRHA
BR

Intermediate NonPro Morrison $1000
Intermediate Non Pro

Non Pro Lawson $3000

Non Pro

Classes 132 -135 will run concurrently P 6

132
133
134
135

1200
8803
1100
8804

NRHA
BR
NRHA
BR

Intermediate Open Morrison $1000
Intermediate Open

Open Lawson $2000

Open



Saturday 16 July Saturday 16 July

201 103100 AQHA Yearling Stallions 257 212002 AQHA L1 Nov Am Showmanship
202 103200 AQHA  Two Year Old Stallions 058 412002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Showmanship
203 103300 AQHA  Three Year Old Stallions 259 212000 AQHA  Amateur Showmanship
204 103400 AQHA  Aged Stallions 260 412000 AQHA  Youth Showmanship
205 173000 AQHA Performance Stallions 261 8200 GOE Small Fry Showmanship
208 203100 AQHA  Amateur Yearling Stallions 262 9004 CGOE 273 Year Old Longe Line
209 203200 AQHA  Amateur Two Year Old Stallions 263 138004 AQHA L1 Green Trail
210 203300 AQHA  Amateur Three Year Old Stallions 264 238002 AQHA L1 Nov Am Trail
211 203400 AQHA  Amateur Aged Stallions 265 438002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Trail
212 273000 AQHA  Amateur Performance Stallions 266 238000 AQHA Amateur Trail

267 438000 AQHA Youth Tralil
215 107400 AQHA  Yearling Geldings 268 138000 AQHA Al Ages Trail
216 107500 AQHA 2 Year Old Geldings
217 107600 AQHA 3 Year Old Geldings 269 234002 AQHA L1 Nov Am Reining P 13
218 107700 AQHA  Aged Geldings
219 177000 AQHA Performance Geldings 272 8702 BR  GreenAsGrassP 6
229 207400 AQHA  Amateur Yearling Geldings
223 207500 AQHA  Amateur Two Year Old Geldings 273 234000 AQHA  Amateur Reining P 10
224 207600 AQHA  Amateur Three Year Old Geldings
225 207700 AQHA  Amateur Aged Geldings 328 9004 NSBA  Open Western Pleasure Jackpot
226 277000 AQHA  Amateur Performance Geldings 329 9005 NSBA  Non Pro Western Pleasure
229 407400 AQHA  Youth Yearling Geldings 274 443002 AQHA L1 Nov Am Ranch Riding P 1
230 407500 AQHA  Youth Two Year Old Geldings 275 243002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Ranch Riding P 1
231 407600 AQHA  Youth Three Year Old Geldings 276 143100 AQHA Jr Horse Ranch Riding P 1
232 407700 AQHA  Youth Aged Geldings 277 143200 AQHA  SrHorse Ranch Riding P 1
233 477000 AQHA  Youth Performance Geldings Classes 278-283 will run concurrently P 10

278 1600 NRHA  Limited Non Pro Pewter $250
236 105400 AQHA  Yearling Mares 279 8704 BR Limited Non Pro
237 105500 AQHA  Two Year Old Mares 280 1500 NRHA Intermediate Non Pro Morrison $1000
238 105600 AQHA  Three Year Old Mares 281 8705 BR Intermediate Non Pro
239 105700 AQHA  Aged Mares 282 1400 NRHA  Non Pro Lawson $2000
240 175000 M Performance Mares 283 8706 BR Non Pro
243 205400 AQHA  Amateur Yearling Mares
244 205500 AQHA  Amateur Two Year Old Mares 284 144004 AQHA L1 Green Hunter Under Saddle
245 205600 AQHA  Amateur Three Year Old Mares 285 144000 AQHA  All Ages Hunter Under Saddle
246 205700 AQHA  Amateur Aged Mares 286 244002 AQHA L1 Nov Am Hunter Under Saddle
247 275000 AQHA  Amateur Performance Mares 287 244000 AQHA  Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
250 405400 AQHA  Youth Yearling Mares 288 444002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Hunter Under Saddle
251 405500 AQHA  Youth Two Year Old Mares 289 444000 AQHA  Youth Hunter Under Saddle
252 405600 AQHA  Youth Three Year Old Mares 290 252002 AQHA L1 NovAm Huntseat Equitation
253 405700 AQHA  Youth Aged Mares 291 452002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Huntseat Equitation
254 475000 AQHA  Youth Performance Mares 292 252000 AQHA  Amateur Huntseat Equitation

293 452000 AQHA Youth Huntseat Equitation



Sunday 17 July
294 134000 AQHA  All Ages Reining P 12

270 1850 NRHA  Novice Horse Open $250 P 5
271 1750 NRHA  Novice Horse Non Pro $250 P 5
295 142004 AQHA L1 Green Western Pleasure

296 442002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Western Pleasure
297 442000 AQHA  Youth Western Pleasure

298 142000 AQHA  All Ages Western Pleasure
299 242002 AQHA L1 Nov Am Western Pleasure
300 242000 AQHA  Amateur Western Pleasure

301 440002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Western Horsemanship
302 240002 AQHA L1 Nov Am Western Horsemanship

303 440000 AQHA  Youth Western Horsemanship
304 240000 AQHA  Amateur Western Horsemanship
305 8203 GOE Small Fry Walk Jog Horsemanship
Classes 306-311 will run concurrently P 12

306 1301 NRHA  Limited Open Pewter $500
307 8802 BR Limited Open

308 1200 NRHA  Intermediate Open Morrison $1000
309 8803 BR Intermediate Open

310 1100 NRHA  Open Lawson $2500

311 8804 BR Open

330 9002 NSBA  Open Hunter under Saddle
331 9003 NSBA  Non Pro Hunter under Saddle

312 443000 AQHA  Youth Ranch Riding P 2
313 243000 AQHA  Amateur Ranch Riding P 2

Classes 314-317 will run concurrently P 11

314 3200 NRHA  Youth 14-18 Jackpot

315 8707 BR Youth 14-18

316 3100 NRHA  Youth 13 & Under Jackpot
317 8708 BR Youth 13 & Under
Classes 318-320 will run concurrently P 13

318 5300 NRHA  Rookie L1 Jackpot

319 5310 NRHA  Rookie L2 $150

320 8703 BR Rookie

321 434002 AQHA L1 Nov Yth Reining P 13
322 434000 AQHA  Youth Reining P 6
Classes 323-324 will run concurrently P 13

323 1350 NRHA  Rookie Professional $150
324 8801 BR Rookie Professional

325 236000 AQHA  Amateur Western Riding P 3
326 436000 AQHA  Youth Western Riding P 3
327 136000 AQHA  All Ages Western Riding P 3



GARDEN OF ENGLAND INTERNATIONAL SHOW
Wednesday 13t" — Sunday 17" July 2016
PLEASE USE A SEPARATE ENTRY FORM PER HORSE
NAME OF HORSE AQHA NO NRHA NO BR NO SIM/G
NAME OF OWNER AQHA NO NRHA NO BR NO
EXHIBITORS NAME AQHA NO NRHA NO BR NO
EXHIBITOR CLASS NAME CLASSNO  [FEE

TOTAL ENTRIES £
ELECTRICITY HOOK UP — VEHICLE REGISTRATION : @ £60.00 £

AQHA PROCESS FEE (AQHA ENTRIES ONLY) @ £10.00 £

DRUG TEST FEE (One off fee for horses entered in any NRHA/BR Class) @£5.00 £

OFFICE FEE £15.00 PER HORSE @ £15.00 |£15.00
DVD FEE £20.00 PER HORSE @ £20.00 [£20.00
STABLING DURATION OF SHOW @ £90.00 |£

Paypal GOECircuit@aol.com CHEQUES TO: The Garden of England TOTAL|E

BACS A/C No:10176591 S/C: 20-02-62 INTERNATIONAL IBAN: GB09 BARC 2002 6210 176591Swift BARCGB22
STABLE NEXT TO: Day of Arrival:

OWNER NAME . ....ctii e SIGNATURE....cciiii e
A D D R E S S ... ..ttt ittt ettt e e e et ea et e e ea e en e e e e an s
........................................................................... EMAIL o
TELEPHONE NO. ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee MOBILE PHONE NO... ittt e e e eeieeeaeeeaeeens

Send to: Garden of England, 7 Whitehall Way, Sellindge TN25 6ET Fax 01303 814879 email GOECircuit@aol.com




Garden of England International July 2016

REINING Slate1 $ Slate 2 $
Open 2000 2500
Int Open 1000 1000
Ltd Open 500 500
Rookie Pro 150 150
Non Pro 2000 2000
Int Non Pro 1000 1000
Ltd Non Pro 250 250
Rookie L2 150 150
Nov Horse Open 250 250
Novice Horse Non Pro 250 250

Rookie L1, Youth 14-18, Youth 13 & under,, Snaffle Bit Open, Snaffle Bit Non Pro JACKPOT
NRHA Trophies or Plaques for all classes

Hi Point Plaques BR all BR classes except Open & Non Pro
Unaffiliated Versatility Ranch Horse Hi point (must enter all classes) open to all
Versatility Trail, Versatility Reining, Versatility Ranch Riding, Versatility Conformation

1%t place £75 Buckle & Sash 2" Plaque £50 Rug & Sash 3™ Place 25 Sash 4% Place £15 Sash Total £165

Hi point over International must enter Halter in all 4 shows

Open 1t Rug & Sash 2" Sash 3™ Sash
Amateur 1%t Rug & Sash 2" Sash 3™ Sash
Novice Amateur 1t Rug & Sash 2" Sash 3™ Sash
Youth 1t Rug & Sash 2" Sash 3™ Sash
Novice Youth 1%t Rug & Sash 2" Sash 3™ Sash

HALTER Hi point Rugs in all divisions

Ranch Riding Circuit Award over May June & July (must enter July to be eligible)

We will be offering Nov Youth ,Nov Amateur, Youth, Amateur, Senior Horse & Junior Horse classes over all shows so
plenty of opportunities to enter this popular class.

AQHA Open 1%t Buckle, Sash £100 2" Plaque Sash £50 3" Sash £25 4% Sash £15

AQHA Amateur 1% Buckle, Sash £100 2" Plaque Sash £50 3™ Sash £25 4% Sash £15

AQHA Youth 1° Buckle, Sash 2" Plaque Sash 3 Sash 4" Sash

Class trophies for all AQHA Performance classes kindly sponsored by The Russo Family.
There will be a circuit award for Hipoint Longe line horse and Small Fry

Many opportunities for competitors of all levels and interests



